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SURVEY REPORT

The survey has been filled from 8 to 15 March 2022 by 40 respondents
representing the Gdansk Chelm Community Center users and participants.

CONCLUSIONS
GENDER:

70% of our survey respondents are females and 30% are males and none of
respondents chose to not disclose their gender.

AGE:
The survey has been filled by 40 respondents including:
J 33 respondents aged from 20 to 45 (preliminary reference group)
J 6 respondents aged from 46 — GO (suggested extension of the target group)
. 1 respondent aged under 20 (19 yo)
. 1 respondent aged over 60 (67 yo)

Two most numerous groups of respondents are aged from 31-40 (40%) and
41-50 (37,5%).

17,5% of the respondents are aged from 20-28. There are also two single
respondents aged 19 and 67.

LEVEL OF FORMAL EDUCATION:

Only 20% of respondents are with secondary degree, 80% are with higher
education degree including 60% with master’s degree, 17,5% with bachelor’s
degree, 2,5% (2 person) with PhD.

They represented variety of fields of education mostly: admiration,
management, education, construction/civil engineering, IT, arts & design

EMPLOYMENT STATUS:

77,5% of respondents are Employed/Self-Employed. 3 respondents (7,5%) are
on maternity leave, 4 respondents (10%) are students, only 1 respondent (2,5%)
is unemployed less than 6 months and only 1 (2,5%) is already retired.



PROFESSIONS:

The respondents represents various professions. Most often they are working
on office positions (40%) while 17,5% of respondents are teachers or educators.
The answers covered also 10% of respondents working in the creative sector.

FAMILIARITY WITH 3D TECHNOLOGY:

75 % of the respondents have no knowledge, 12,5% have very limited
knowledge of 3D technology.

Only 5% assume their knowledge of 3D technology as average, and only 7,5 %
have good or very good knowledge of 3D technology.

EXPERIENCE IN DESIGNING WITH A 3D MODELLING SOFTWARE AND
PRINTING:
The majority of the respondents (92,5%) has no experience with 3D modeling;
17.9% of the respondents have used 3D. 5% has very little experience with 3D
modeling by using simple models from the internet or working with some
software. Just only 1 person (2,5%) declared that is working with 3D modeling
on daily basis.
However the majority of the respondents say that they have no or very low
experience with 3D modeling some of them
. 20% - already heard or have some knowledge of the 3D software such
as: Tinkercad, Cad, Corell Draw, Blender, SketchUp, AutoCAD, Maya,
3d max studio, Fusion 360, AutoCAD
. 12,5% - already have printed a small item on 3D printer

LEVEL OF AGREEMENT/DISAGREEMENT REGARDING THE FOLLOWING
SENTENCES:

. | consider myself a creative person: 64% agree or strongly agree (rate
4-5) vs. 12,5% disagree or strongly disagree (rate 1-2), 27,5% have no
opinion (rate 3)

. | enjoy solving problems : 65% agree or strongly agree (rate 4-5) vs.
15% disagree or strongly disagree (rate 1-2), 12,5% have no opinion
(rate 3)

. | prefer working alone rather than in a group: 15% agree or strongly

agree (rate 4-5) vs. 30% diasgree or strongly disagree (rate 1-2),
42,5% have no opinion (rate 3)



| have heard the term design thinking before: 30% agree or strongly
agree (rate 4-5) vs. 5o% disagree or strongly disagree (rate 1-2), 20%

have no opinion (rate 3)

| am aware of what can be printed with a 3d printer: 42,5% agree or
strongly agree (rate 4-5) vs. 27,5% disagree or strongly disagree (rate
1-2), 30% have no opinion (rate 3)

INTEREST IN TAKE PART TO A TRAINING COURSE FOR 3D PRINTING FOR
BEGINNERS:
90% of the respondents are interested but only 37,5 % left their email address.

TOP 5 OF THE PREFERRED ITEMS TO BE PRINTED:

1.
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Phone case (35%) & Phone dock (30%)

Bookmark (27,5%) & Cable organizer (27,5%)

Egg Separator (25%) & Cookie cutters (25%)
Ingredient dispenser (22,5%) & Key Holder (20%)
Name (17,5%) & Key chain (17%)



